LOCAL LAW 2 OF 2006 AMENDMENT

Local Law 2 of 2006 – Publishing and Posting of Adopted Local Laws

Section 25-3 entitled: "Publication and Posting upon Adoption" is hereby deleted in its entirety.

Section 25-4 entitled: "Proof of Publication and Posting" is hereby re-numbered as Section 25-3 and is modified to read as follows: Proof of publication of the notice of public hearing required by Section 25-1 hereof shall be filed in the office of the Town Clerk.

Section 25-5 entitled: "Numbering" is hereby re-numbered as Section 25-4.